1			ATA A PRO O PRO PRO PRO PRO PRO PRO PRO PRO P	NOT INC.				
P "			NAME OF THE IS		1- C)1-		
Full company name:		"KAPITALBANK" Joint Stock Commercial Bank						
	Short company name:		"KAPITALBANK" JSCB					
Name of ticker symbol:			KPB					
		CO	ONTACT INFORM					
	ation:		7 Sayilgoh street,					
	Postal address:		7 Sayilgoh street, Yunusabad district, Tashkent, 100047					
E-m			info@kapitalbank.uz					
Official web-site:			www.kapitalbank.uz MATERIAL EVENTS					
Mate	erial event number:		08					
Mat	erial event name:		Change in the com	position o	f the Executive Be	ody		
In th	ne event of person's po	wers termination	•					
	Full name of a	Place of employr	nent, position	Ow	ned shares	Employme	ent elsewhere	
No.	person or full name of trustee	place	position	type	number	place	position	
	I		I		l	l	I	
In th	ne event of person elec	tion (appointment)						
	Full name of a	Place of employr	nent, position Owned shares		ned shares	Employment elsewhere		
No.	person or full name of trustee	place	position	type	number	place	position	
1.	Tyan Konstantin Vladimirovich	"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Member of the Board Deputy Chairman of the Board	-	-	-	-	
Bod	ly of issuer that made a	decision on changes:	Совет банка			I		
Date	e of the decision:		24.10.2019 г.					
Date of report:			Record No 43 of 24th of October 2019					
The	composition of the su	pervisory council (aud) after change			
	Full name of a Place of employe				Employme	ent elsewhere		
No.	person or full name of trustee	place	position	type	number	place	position	
1.	Kim Oleg Romoaldovich	"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Chairman of the Board				_	
2.	Rakhmatov Bakhodir Sodikovich	"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Member of the Board Deputy Chairman of the Board					
3.	Gimadiev Sergey Abdulkhaevich	"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Member of the Board Deputy Chairman of the Board					
4.	Glushenko Aleksey Pavlovich	"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Member of the Board Deputy Chairman of the Board					
5.	Tyan Konstantin Vladimirovich	"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Member of the Board Deputy Chairman of the Board					

			"Kapitalbank" JSCB	Member of the		
		Pachurin		Board		
		Vyacheslav		Director of Legal		
	6.	Vladimirovich		Service		
				Department		
	İ	Allayorova	j	Member of the	i i i i	
	7	Dilrabo	rabo "Kanitalbank" ISCR	Board		
	7.	Normamatovna		Chief accountant		
				of the bank		

Head of the executive body:	Kim Oleg Romoaldovich
Chief accountant:	Allayorova Dilrabo Normamatovna
Authorized person, who placed the information the information on the web-site:	Pulatov Bunyodjon Shukhratjon ugli